New Hampshive

. A2.M.2.16 3/3/2016
Department of Transportation
Approved Dollars
Bedford 13953
Approved Widen NH 101 to 5 lanes from NH 114 to Wallace Road
Scope:
Regionally Significant:No Managed By: DOT CAA Code:LMP All Project Cost $25,487,689.21
Phase Year Federal State Other Total Funding
PE 2015 $385,000 $0 $0 $385,000 National Highway System, Toll Credit
PE 2016 $510,840 $0 $0 $510,840 National Highway System, Toll Credit
PE 2017 $58,576 $0 $0 $58,576 National Highway System, Toll Credit
ROW 2015 $2,640,000 $0 $0 $2,640,000 National Highway System, Toll Credit
ROW 2016 $3,859,680 $0 $0 $3,859,680 National Highway System, Toll Credit
Construction 2017 $9,372,211 $0 $0 $9,372,211 National Highway System, Toll Credit
Construction 2018 $4,836,061  $1,209,015 $0 $6,045,076 NH Highway Fund, National Highway
System
$21,662,369 $1,209,015 $0 $22,871,384
RPC: SNHPC

Revision Report

Proposed Dollars

Bedford 13953

Proposed No Change

Scope:

Regionally Significant:No

Phase Year Federal
PE 2015 $385,000
PE 2016 $495,000
PE 2017 $56,760
ROW 2015 $2,640,000
ROW 2016 $3,740,000
Construction 2017 $9,081,600
Construction 2018 $4,686,106
$21,084,466
RPC: SNHPC

Includes indirects and inflation

Managed By: DOT

CAA Code:LMP

State
$0
$0
$0
$0
$0

$0
$1,171,526

$1,171,526

Other

$0
$0
$0
$0
$0

$0
$0

$0

Total
$385,000
$495,000

$56,760
$2,640,000
$3,740,000

$9,081,600
$5,857,632

$22,255,992

All Project Cost $24,872,297.47

Funding

National Highway System, Toll Credit
STP-State Flexible, Toll Credit
National Highway System, Toll Credit
National Highway System, Toll Credit

National Highway System, STP-State
Flexible, Toll Credit
National Highway System, Toll Credit

NH Highway Fund, National Highway
System

Page 1 of 9



New Hasmnthive

Revision Report
A2.M.2.16 3/3/2016

Department of Transportation

Approved Dollars

Center Harbor - New Hampton 24579

Approved Waukewan Road Bridge Replacement over Lake Waukewan Inlet, Redlist Bridge 080/040

Scope:

Regionally Significant:No Managed By: DOT CAA Code:ATT All Project Cost $3,278,336.89

Phase Year Federal State Other Total Funding

PE 2016 $170,280 $0 $0 $170,280 STP-Off System Bridge, Toll Credit

PE 2017 $58,576 $0 $0 $58,576 STP-Off System Bridge, Toll Credit
$228,856 $0 $0 $228,856

RPC LRPC

Proposed Dollars

Center Harbor - New Hampton 24579

Proposed No Change

Scope:

Regionally Significant:No Managed By: DOT CAA Code:ATT All Project Cost $2,000,106.87

Phase Year Federal State Other Total Funding

PE 2016 $165,000 $0 $0 $165,000 STP-Off System Bridge, Toll Credit

PE 2017 $56,760 $0 $0 $56,760 STP-Off System Bridge, Toll Credit
$221,760 $0 $0 $221,760

RPC: LRPC

Includes indirects and inflation Page 2 of 9



New Hasmnthive

Revision Report
A2.M.2.16 3/3/2016

Department of Transportation

Approved Dollars

Claremont 13248

Approved NH 12 NORTH STREET INTERSECTION RELOCATION {MUPCA AND Demo ID NH039 & NH059}
Scope:
Regionally Significant:No Managed By: Muni/Local CAA Code:ATT All Project Cost $4,733,678.94
Phase Year Federal State Other Total Funding
PE 2016 $165,120 $0 $41,280 $206,400 FHWA Earmarks, Towns
ROW 2016 $239,424 $0 $59,856 $299,280 FHWA Earmarks, Towns
Construction 2017 $3,079,763 $0 $769,941 $3,849,704 FHWA Earmarks, Towns
$3,484,307 $0 $871,077 $4,355,384

RPC: UVLSRPC

Proposed Dollars

Claremont 13248

Proposed No Change

Scope:

Regionally Significant:No Managed By: Muni/Local CAA Code:ATT All Project Cost $4,717,998.94
Phase Year Federal State Other Total Funding

PE 2016 $160,000 $0 $40,000 $200,000 FHWA Earmarks, Towns

ROW 2016 $232,000 $0 $58,000 $290,000 FHWA Earmarks, Towns
Construction 2018 $3,079,763 $0 $769,941 $3,849,704 FHWA Earmarks, Towns

$3,471,763 $0 $867,941 $4,339,704
RPC: UVLSRPC

Includes indirects and inflation Page 3 of 9



New Hasmnthive

Revision Report
A2.M.2.16 3/3/2016

Department of Transportation

Approved Dollars

Farmington 16146

Approved Replace Bridge carrying NH 153 over Cocheco River (Br No 096/140, Red List)

Scope:

Regionally Significant:No Managed By: DOT CAA Code:ATT All Project Cost $4,324,100.01

Phase Year Federal State Other Total Funding

PE 2016 $137,500 $0 $0 $137,500 Bridge Off System, Toll Credit

ROW 2016 $220,000 $0 $0 $220,000 Bridge On/Off System, Toll Credit

Construction 2016 $3,300,000 $0 $0 $3,300,000 Bridge On/Off System, Toll Credit
$3,657,500 $0 $0 $3,657,500

RPC SRPC

Proposed Dollars

Farmington 16146

Proposed No Change

Scope:

Regionally Significant:No Managed By: DOT CAA Code:ATT All Project Cost $4,324,100.01

Phase Year Federal State Other Total Funding

PE 2016 $137,500 $0 $0 $137,500 STP-5 to 200K, Toll Credit

ROW 2016 $220,000 $0 $0 $220,000 STP-5 to 200K, Toll Credit

Construction 2016 $3,300,000 $0 $0 $3,300,000 Bridge On/Off System, Toll Credit
$3,657,500 $0 $0 $3,657,500

RPC: SRPC

Includes indirects and inflation Page 4 of 9



New Hampshive

Revision Report

A2.M.2.16 3/3/2016
Department of Transportation R
Project is being removed from the STIP. Approved Dollars
Hazmat Statewide16344F
Approved No Change
Scope:
Regionally Significant:No  Managed By: DOT CAA Code:ATT All Project Cost $27,864.00
Phase Year Federal State Other Total Funding
ROW 2016 $27,864 $0 $0 $27,864 STP-State Flexible,Toll Credit
$27,864 $0 $0 $27,864
MPO: Undetermined Dollars Approximated
Project is being removed from the STIP. Proposed Dollars
Hazmat Statewide 16344F
Proposed No Change
Scope:
Regionally Significant:No Managed By: DOT CAA Code:ATT All Project Cost ~ $27,864.00
Phase Year Federal State Other Total Funding
$0 $0 $0 $0

MPO: Undetermined

Includes indirects and inflation Page 5 of 9


n46lbd
Rectangle

n46lbd
Typewritten Text

n46lbd
Typewritten Text

n46lbd
Typewritten Text

n46lbd
Typewritten Text

n46lbd
Typewritten Text

n46lbd
Typewritten Text

n46lbd
Typewritten Text

n46lbd
Rectangle


New Hasmnthive

Revision Report
A2.M.2.16 3/3/2016

Department of Transportation

Approved Dollars

Milford To Nashua 10136

Approved PE & ROW for improvements at NH101 WB on-ramp and widening from Craftsman Ln to Continental

Scope: Blvd

Regionally Significant:No Managed By: DOT CAA Code:LMP All Project Cost $4,096,227.01

Phase Year Federal State Other Total Funding

PE 2015 $110,000 $0 $0 $110,000 National Highway System, Toll Credit

PE 2016 $454,080 $0 $0 $454,080 National Highway System, Toll Credit

ROW 2015 $671,000 $0 $0 $671,000 National Highway System, Toll Credit

ROW 2016 $113,520 $0 $0 $113,520 National Highway System, Toll Credit
$1,348,600 $0 $0 $1,348,600

RPC NRPC

Proposed Dollars

Milford To Nashua 10136

Proposed No Change

Scope:

Regionally Significant:No Managed By: DOT CAA Code:LMP All Project Cost $3,876,579.01

Phase Year Federal State Other Total Funding

PE 2016 $550,000 $0 $0 $550,000 National Highway System, Toll Credit

ROW 2017 $578,952 $0 $0 $578,952 National Highway System, Toll Credit
$1,128,952 $0 $0 $1,128,952

RPC: NRPC

Includes indirects and inflation Page 6 of 9



New Hasmnthive

Revision Report
A2.M.2.16 3/3/2016

Department of Transportation

Approved Dollars

Ossipee 23818

Approved Bridge Rehabilitation-Nudd Rd over Bearcamp River-Br. #108/333-Phase lI-Whittier Covered Bridge

Scope:

Regionally Significant:No Managed By: Muni/Local CAA Code:ATT All Project Cost $1,074,860.75

Phase Year Federal State Other Total Funding

PE 2016 $45,408 $9,082 $2,270 $56,760 Bridge Special, State Aid Bridge, Towns

Construction 2018 $814,481 $162,896 $40,724 $1,018,101 Bridge Special, State Aid Bridge, Towns
$859,889 $171,978 $42,994 $1,074,861

RPC LRPC

Proposed Dollars

Ossipee 23818

Proposed No Change

Scope:

Regionally Significant:No Managed By: Muni/Local CAA Code:ATT All Project Cost $1,039,225.17

Phase Year Federal State Other Total Funding

PE 2016 $48,000 $9,600 $2,400 $60,000 Bridge Special, State Aid Bridge, Towns

PE 2017 $49,536 $9,907 $2,477 $61,920 Bridge Special, State Aid Bridge, Towns

Construction 2018 $733,844 $146,769 $36,692 $917,305 Bridge Special, State Aid Bridge, Towns
$831,380 $166,276 $41,569 $1,039,225

RPC: LRPC

Includes indirects and inflation Page 7 of 9



New Hasmnthive

Revision Report
A2.M.2.16 3/3/2016

Department of Transportation

Approved Dollars

Peterborough 15879

Approved Bridge Replacement and Widening, US 202 & NH 101 over Contoocook River (Red LIST)

Scope:

Regionally Significant:No Managed By: DOT CAA Code:ATT All Project Cost $5,956,424.28

Phase Year Federal State Other Total Funding

PE 2015 $220,000 $0 $0 $220,000 Bridge On/Off System, Toll Credit

PE 2016 $113,520 $0 $0 $113,520 Bridge On/Off System, Toll Credit
$333,520 $0 $0 $333,520

Proposed Dollars

Peterborough 15879

Proposed No Change

Scope:

Regionally Significant:No Managed By: DOT CAA Code:ATT All Project Cost $5,798,150.33
Phase Year Federal State Other Total Funding

PE 2015 $220,000 $0 $0 $220,000 National Highway System, Toll Credit
PE 2016 $110,000 $0 $0 $110,000 National Highway System, Toll Credit

$330,000 $0 $0 $330,000
RPC: SWRPC

Includes indirects and inflation Page 8 of 9



New Hasmnthive

Revision Report
A2.M.2.16 3/3/2016

Department of Transportation

Approved Dollars

Portsmouth 13455

Approved US 1 Bypass: Replace bridges along US Route 1 Bypass

Scope:

Regionally Significant:No Managed By: DOT CAA Code:ATT All Project Cost $9,457,887.05

Phase Year Federal State Other Total Funding

PE 2015 $941,918 $0 $0 $941,918 Bridge On System, Bridge On/Off
System, STP-5 to 200K, STP-State
Flexible, Toll Credit

ROW 2015 $55,000 $0 $0 $55,000 STP-5 to 200K, Toll Credit

$996,918 $0 $0 $996,918
RPC: RPC

Proposed Dollars

Portsmouth 13455

Proposed No Change

Scope:

Regionally Significant:No Managed By: DOT CAA Code:ATT All Project Cost $9,419,850.51

Phase Year Federal State Other Total Funding

PE 2015 $941,918 $0 $0 $941,918 Bridge On System, Bridge On/Off
System, STP-5 to 200K, STP-State
Flexible, Toll Credit

ROW 2016 $16,500 $0 $0 $16,500 Bridge On/Off System, Toll Credit

$958,418 $0 $0 $958,418
RPC: RPC

Includes indirects and inflation Page 9 of 9





